

Jeannie Mastorides, CCO Chief Compliance Officer

June 22, 2020

State of New Hampshire Public Service Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NJ 03301-2429

RE: Energy Professionals, LLC ~ Docket No. DM 17-066 & DM 12-216

To Whom It May Concern:

Energy Professionals, LLC would like to update the Commission regarding a change in our staff. Effective immediately, Ms. Laura Zepeda is no longer serving as the Regulatory contact for Energy Professionals, LLC.

Please accept this as formal written notification that I, Jeannie Mastorides have assumed this role having officially taken on the responsibility of handling all matters pertaining to State, Public Utility Commission and corresponding agencies moving forward. If you could please incorporate my contact information, as listed below, into your database for all licensing, correspondence, and notification, it would be most appreciated.

In addition, please update Energy Professionals, LLC contact information on the New Hampshire Public Utility Commission website listing under "Suppliers and Aggregators" for both Gas and Electric. The contact information Should read as follows:

Energy Professionals, LLC Contact: Customer Service 1315 Cleveland Street Phone: 800-920-4631

Clearwater, FL 33755 CustomerService@EnergyProfessionals.com Email:

Website: www.EnergyProfessionals.com

Unless otherwise instructed by the Commission, any subsequent changes to Energy Professionals documented information will be communicated at the time that annual reports and/or renewal applications associated with Energy Professionals, LLC, energy related licenses are submitted to the Commission.

Thank you for your assistance and should you have any questions or require additional information or documentation please see free to contact me.

Respectfully

Jeannie Mastorides

Chief Compliance Officer **Energy Professionals, LLC**

eannie Mastorides

Phone: (727) 286-3076 (727) 362-1450 Fax:

Jmastorides@EnergyProfessionals.com